EN - For pricing and availability in your local country please visit one of the below links:
DE - Informationen zu Preisen und Verfügbarkeit in Ihrem Land erhalten Sie über die unten aufgeführten Links:
FR - Pour connaître les tarifs et la disponibilité dans votre pays, cliquez sur l'un des liens suivants:
EN
This Datasheet is presented by
the manufacturer
DE
Dieses Datenblatt wird vom

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number B OMIT -SS -1 12 L M ,300
1.  Basic Series:
OMIT = Miniature Sealed PC Board Relay
2.  Enclosure:
SS = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard (720mW) L = Sensitive (540mW)
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. Suffix:
,300 = Standard model for "SS" enclosure ,394 = Standard model for "SH" enclosure Other Suffix = Custom model
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
Coil Power (W)
T
im
e
(m
se
c)
Release Time
Operate Time
1.40.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Coil Power (W)
60
50
40
30
20
10
Te
m
p
. R
is
e
(°
C
)
0.8
100
Contact Current (A)
O
p
er
at
io
n
 (
x
10
4 )
10
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
240VAC Resistive
.024 c
(.60)

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number B OMIT -SS -1 12 L M ,300
1.  Basic Series:
OMIT = Miniature Sealed PC Board Relay
2.  Enclosure:
SS = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard (720mW) L = Sensitive (540mW)
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. Suffix:
,300 = Standard model for "SS" enclosure ,394 = Standard model for "SH" enclosure Other Suffix = Custom model
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
Coil Power (W)
T
im
e
(m
se
c)
Release Time
Operate Time
1.40.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Coil Power (W)
60
50
40
30
20
10
Te
m
p
. R
is
e
(°
C
)
0.8
100
Contact Current (A)
O
p
er
at
io
n
 (
x
10
4 )
10
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
240VAC Resistive
.024 c
(.60)

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number B OMIT -SS -1 12 L M ,300
1.  Basic Series:
OMIT = Miniature Sealed PC Board Relay
2.  Enclosure:
SS = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard (720mW) L = Sensitive (540mW)
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. Suffix:
,300 = Standard model for "SS" enclosure ,394 = Standard model for "SH" enclosure Other Suffix = Custom model
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
Coil Power (W)
T
im
e
(m
se
c)
Release Time
Operate Time
1.40.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Coil Power (W)
60
50
40
30
20
10
Te
m
p
. R
is
e
(°
C
)
0.8
100
Contact Current (A)
O
p
er
at
io
n
 (
x
10
4 )
10
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
240VAC Resistive
.024 c
(.60)

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number B OMIT -SS -1 12 L M ,300
1.  Basic Series:
OMIT = Miniature Sealed PC Board Relay
2.  Enclosure:
SS = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard (720mW) L = Sensitive (540mW)
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. Suffix:
,300 = Standard model for "SS" enclosure ,394 = Standard model for "SH" enclosure Other Suffix = Custom model
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
Coil Power (W)
T
im
e
(m
se
c)
Release Time
Operate Time
1.40.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Coil Power (W)
60
50
40
30
20
10
Te
m
p
. R
is
e
(°
C
)
0.8
100
Contact Current (A)
O
p
er
at
io
n
 (
x
10
4 )
10
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
240VAC Resistive
.024 c
(.60)

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number B OMIT -SS -1 12 L M ,300
1.  Basic Series:
OMIT = Miniature Sealed PC Board Relay
2.  Enclosure:
SS = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard (720mW) L = Sensitive (540mW)
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. Suffix:
,300 = Standard model for "SS" enclosure ,394 = Standard model for "SH" enclosure Other Suffix = Custom model
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
Coil Power (W)
T
im
e
(m
se
c)
Release Time
Operate Time
1.40.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Coil Power (W)
60
50
40
30
20
10
Te
m
p
. R
is
e
(°
C
)
0.8
100
Contact Current (A)
O
p
er
at
io
n
 (
x
10
4 )
10
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
240VAC Resistive
.024 c
(.60)

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number B OMIT -SS -1 12 L M ,300
1.  Basic Series:
OMIT = Miniature Sealed PC Board Relay
2.  Enclosure:
SS = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard (720mW) L = Sensitive (540mW)
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. Suffix:
,300 = Standard model for "SS" enclosure ,394 = Standard model for "SH" enclosure Other Suffix = Custom model
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
Coil Power (W)
T
im
e
(m
se
c)
Release Time
Operate Time
1.40.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Coil Power (W)
60
50
40
30
20
10
Te
m
p
. R
is
e
(°
C
)
0.8
100
Contact Current (A)
O
p
er
at
io
n
 (
x
10
4 )
10
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
240VAC Resistive
.024 c
(.60)